
 

 

Grove House Primary School, Myers Lane, Bradford, BD2 4ED 

Telephone:  (01274) 636921 Email: office@grovehouseprimary.co.uk 

Grove House Primary 

Upcoming Events 

 

Dear Parents/ Carers,  

 

We hope your child has settled back into the school year!  

 

Below is a list of events happening during Autumn Term:  

Date: Time:  Event: Year group:  

Friday 10th October  All day  World mental health day - 

Wear something yellow 

Whole School 

Tuesday 14th October  All day Vision Tests  Reception  

Wednesday 15th October  10:30am - 

2pm  

Lion Learners  Nursery and 

Reception  

Thursday 23rd October  1st Class - 

10am - 

12:30pm 

2nd Class - 

1pm- 3:30pm 

Industrial Museum trip  Year 3  

Friday 24th October  All day  Halloween non uniform  Whole School  

Half Term: Friday 24th October 3.15pm - Monday 3rd November 8:45am 

Date: Time:  Event: Year group:  

Wednesday 19th November All day  Yorkshire Sculpture Park Trip Year 2  

Monday 1st December  All day  Bradford Quaker House  Year 5  
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Wednesday 10th December  9:15 - 10:15  Nativity  

(EYFS parent’s welcome) 

Reception 

and Nursery  

Wednesday 10th December  2pm - 3pm  Pantomime in school  Whole School 

Thursday 11th December  2:15 - 3:15  Nativity  

(EYFS parent’s welcome) 

Reception 

and Nursery  

Monday 15th December  All day  Buddhaland Trip  Year 6  

Monday 15th December  2:45 - 3:15  Christmas Carols and Cake  

(Parent’s welcome) 

(Christmas Jumper with Uniform) 

Year 1 and 2  

Tuesday 16th December  2:45 - 3:15  Christmas Carols and Cake 

(Parent’s welcome) 

(Christmas Jumper with Uniform)  

Year 3 and 4  

Wednesday 17th December  2:45 - 3:15  Christmas Carols and Cake 

(Parent’s welcome) 

(Christmas Jumper with Uniform)  

Year 5 and 6  

Thursday 18th December  12:30 - 3:15  Christmas Parties - Non 

uniform/Christmas Jumper 

Whole School 

Half Term: Friday 19th December 3:15pm - Monday 5th January 2026 8:45am 
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SENDCo: 

Miss Williams is the SENDCo in school. This means she oversees the children with 

special educational needs and disabilities. If you need any support with your child, 

think they need additional support in school or are worried about anything - please 

contact the office and they can arrange a time for you to meet Miss Williams. 

Safeguarding Team:  

Across school we have seven members of staff who are trained as Designated 

Safeguarding Leads (DSLs). If you have any concerns regarding safeguarding, 

please speak to one of the following: Mrs Summerscales, Miss Illingworth, Mr Wickett, 

Miss Willaims, Miss Tyson, Mr Clover and Miss Kosmirak.  

DSL: 

 

 

 

Deputy DSL’s:  

 

 

 

We would like to thank you for your ongoing support.  

Yours sincerely 

Miss C. Illingworth 

Assistant Headteacher 


